From: Mellor, Sonia <Sonia.Mellor@nre.tas.gov.au>

Sent: Monday, 26 September 2022 2:09 PM

To: McCrossen, Samuel <Samuel.McCrossen@planning.tas.gov.au>
Subject: FW: Dorset draft Local Provisions Schedule

Hi Sam,

Thanks for your patience and the timely reminder. Please find below our comments on the questions raised in your
email below.

The map below at Fordington with the large X is Crown Land (Not Public Reserve) so not sure what the LPS rules are
for that (No legislated management objectives).

The map below at Fordington with the small x is Public Reserve CL so EMZ should be applied as it has legislated
management objectives similar to reserved land.

The Derby map below with the ? mark is Public Reserve CL so EMZ should be applied as it has legislated
management objectives similar to reserved land .

Happy to discuss.

Sonia
- Sonia Mellor | Strategic Projects and Policy Officer
A Strategic Projects and Policy | Strategy and Business Services
o Division
T """"-/ Department of Natural Resources and Environment Tasmania
asmanian T: 0436 636 279 | E: Sonia.Mellor@nre.tas.gov.au
Government
W: nre.tas.gov.au

From: McCrossen, Samuel <Samuel.McCrossen@planning.tas.gov.au>

Sent: Monday, 12 September 2022 11:19 AM
To: Mellor, Sonia <Sonia.Mellor@nre.tas.gov.au>
Subject: RE: Dorset draft Local Provisions Schedule

Hi Sonia,



Yes those diagrams would be acceptable. | note that 3 of the Fordington images show parcels that are in George
Town, however those reserves are proposed by the George Town Council to be zoned Environmental Management
in its draft LPS that has just finished exhibition. | also note that the Council indicates that both of the parcels below
should be zoned Environmental Management. Is that what the Department requests?

Also, the Derby land parcels are clear enough. I've ticked the ones | think you mean, but wonder whether you also
propose to include the parcel I've identified with a question mark below:

Regards,

Sam
03 6165 6833

From: Mellor, Sonia <Sonia.Mellor@nre.tas.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 9 September 2022 12:03 PM

To: McCrossen, Samuel <Samuel.McCrossen@planning.tas.gov.au>
Subject: FW: Dorset draft Local Provisions Schedule

Hi Sam,



Can you let me know if these will suffice to service your query below? If not we will have to do some work to get a
CPR drawn up as it appears neither Reserve has one.

Kind regards

Sonia

From: Crowden, Andrew <Andrew.Crowden@parks.tas.gov.au>
Sent: Friday, 9 September 2022 9:53 AM

To: Mellor, Sonia <Sonia.Mellor@nre.tas.gov.au>

Cc: Crothers, Alex <Alex.Crothers@nre.tas.gov.au>

Subject: RE: Dorset draft Local Provisions Schedule

Hi Sonia,
Will these do or do you think they want the official plans? If they do | will get Alex to dig a bit deeper.
Cheers Andrew

Andrew Crowden
Regional Planner North
Tasmania Parks and Wildlife Service
A division of Natural Resources and Environment Tasmania
—~— Level 1, 171 Westbury Road Prospect TAS 7250
Tasmanian T:(03) 6777 2213 | M: 0408 995 156
Government E: Andrew.Crowden@parks.tas.gov.au

)
R

A
.

W: nre.tas.gov.au

b

ceieng

50 years

From: Mellor, Sonia <Sonia.Mellor@nre.tas.gov.au>

Sent: Thursday, 8 September 2022 6:38 PM

To: Crowden, Andrew <Andrew.Crowden@parks.tas.gov.au>; Adam, Roy <Roy.Adam @ parks.tas.gov.au>
Subject: FW: Dorset draft Local Provisions Schedule

Name Direction

Department of Natural
Resources and the
Environment (Rep 15)

Provide a map/diagram or any other informati
reference numbers that identify any land parc
Ringarooma River at Derby and the coastal res
adjacent Little Pipers River that are proposed t
Environmental Management.

Response due Wednesday 21 September 202:

Gentlemen,




Do either of you have the time to dig up the CPR etc. for the request above from TPC?

Attachments are just FYI.

From: TPC Enquiry <tpc@planning.tas.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 8 September 2022 4:48 PM
Subject: Dorset draft Local Provisions Schedule

Good afternoon,
Please see attached correspondence in relation to the Dorset draft Local Provisions Schedule.
Kind regards,

TASMANIAN PLANNING COMMISSION

GPO Box 1691 Hobart Tas 7001
03 6165 6828

www.planning.tas.gov.au
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